City of Carson City Agenda Report

Agenda Date Requested: December 16, 2010 Date Submitted: December 7, 2010 Time Requested: 10 minutes To: Liquor and Entertainment Board From: Business License, Public Works Subject Title: Action to approve Richard Estey as the liquor manager for Dotty's #74 (Liquor License #11-27416) located at 4320 S. Carson St., Carson City. (Jennifer Pruitt) Staff Summary: All liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board per CCMC 4.13. Richard Estey is applying to be listed as the liquor manager on the liquor license and is currently the liquor manager on the liquor licenses for other Dottty's locations in Carson City. Staff is recommending approval. Type of Action Requested: () Resolution () Ordinance () Other (Specify) (X) Formal Action/Motion Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: () Yes (X) No Recommended Board Action: I move to approve Richard Estey as the liquor manager for Dotty's #74 (Liquor License #11-27416) located at 4320 S. Carson St., Carson City. Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13(1). Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13 Fiscal Impact: N/A Explanation of Impact: N/A Funding Source: N/A Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or 2) Deny Supporting Material: 1) Carson City Liquor License Application

Board Action Report - Liquor License Estey - Dotty's #74 December 16, 2010 Page 2

Prepared By: Lena Tripp, Senior Permit Technici	an		
(Public Works Director) (City Manager) (District Attorney's Office) (Principal Planner)		Date: $\frac{12-1}{2}$ Date: $\frac{12/2/(10)}{2}$ Date: $\frac{12/2/(10)}{2}$	10
Board Action Taken: Motion:	1)		Aye/Nay
	2)		
(Vote Recorded By)			

LL-11-27416 GL-: 10-26893

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	ITY LIC	LICENSE APPLICATION		Business License #:				
	Please type or print in not be accepted.	illegible applications will an original signature	will 11 - 283 4 3 Submittal Date: 10/21/2010					
	<u> </u>						[] on	
New I	☐ New Business ☐ Change			☐ Change of Name	☐ Change of Corpo		Other	
2 Type of L	icense(s)	Busine	:58	□ Short-Term	√ Gamir		✓ Liquor	
3 Type of Entity	Sole Proprietor	V	Corporation	Partnership	☐ Limited Liabilit		□ Non-Profit	
Entity Name Nev	ada Restaurant Serv	ices, Inc.			Business Oper 5 2/15/2011	-		
Business Name (DI					EIN#	22743	7	
Business Address	Business Address			City Carson City	State NV	Zip Code 89703		
Mailing Address	1320 S. Carson Stree	ι		City	State NV	Zip Code 89193 :		
	P.O. Box 93835	Dhana		Las Vegas Cellular Phone	Business Fax	09193 :		
Corporate Phone 702-321-015		321-0152		702-321-0152		702-382-5611		
E-mail Address				Business Website				
cgillilan@do	ottys.com r(s), or other Principal(s) a	tach addition	al nages if re-	uired				
Last, First, MI	r(s), or other Principal(s) a		nt Owned	Title	Date of Birth	SSN		
Estey, Richar	d Craio	100%		President	7/10/1953			
Residence Address				City, State, Zip		Residence Tele	phone	
3051 Arabian	Road			Las Vegas, NV 8910		702-838-8	118	
Last, First, MI			nt Owned	Title	Date of Birth	SSN	SSN	
Hixon, Steven		0%		General Manager	3/10/1956	3/10/1956 Residence Telephone		
Residence Address	The state of the s			City, State, Zip Reno, NV 89559	775-851-0708			
16009 Edmar Last, First, MI	ias Drive	Perce	at Owned	Title	Date of Birth	SSN		
	(64 1)			City, State, Zip	L	Residence Tele	phone	
Residence Address	Residence Address (Street)			,,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Manager/Liquor N	Manager/Liquor Manager		On-Site Off-Site	Contact Phone Number				
Residence Address	(Street)			City, State, Zip				
certificate for the the paternity of a more children Describe in detail	nurpose of determining v	hether or no force an obli ess	ot you have fa	to provide your social secu- ided to comply with a subpo e support of a child or you a	ena or warrant relating	to a proceeding	to determine	
1 7	Dining Room w/Beer		Packaged	☐ Dining Room w/Hard	Combo (On-Premise	Gener	al Wholesale	
avern/Bar	Wine Only		Liquor	Liquor	& Pkg)			
☐ Catering	atering Additional Wet Bars		Will there be an Interim Management Agreement? no					
List number of sle	List number of slot machines (If applicable)		List number of table games (If applicable)					
□ 1 cent	Mutti15		☐ Craps ☐ Baccarat					
□ 5 cent	Poker		Roulette Race Book Sports Book					
□ 25 cent □ 1.00	□ Mega Buck		☐ Keno	Poker				
	s for a change of business n	ame, location	, or ownershi	p, list the previous name, add				
	/ 100 000	subject to a	court order fo	r the support of a child				
8	I am sut	I am not subject to a court order for the support of a child I am subject to a court order for the support of one or more children and am in compliance with a plan approved by the District Attorney or other public agency enforcing the order for the repayment of the amount owed pursuant to order						
Check One								
	I am sub	ject to a cour Attorney or o	t order for th ther public as	e support of one or more child gency enforcing the order for	ren and am not in compl the repayment of the amo	lance with a pla- unt owed pursus	n approved by the int to order	

contact the Planning Division	at (775) 887-2180			
Contact the Planning Division Is your business location zoned for YES Will you be installing any outdoor s Will there be any outside storage (II Will any commercial vehicles be use No Please list the quantities, types, and	this type of business	Has a Special Use Permit been obtained for this business location		
E YES		UNKNOWA		
Will you be installing any outdoor signs		Are there any existing signs of the property		
5 1ES		No		
Will there be any outside storage (I	f yes, please explain items being stor	red and how being screened)		
i No				
Will any commercial vehicles be use	ed for this business (If yes, please de	escribe size, type, and location of storage)		
SE NO		r hazardous materials that will be used for this business		
	Storage location of any chemicals of			
19500 HITKUTEL	S CLEHNING J	O CO TTONIS		
Ruger of the second of the sec	se, liquor license, and/or gaming l BLE to a different owner or diffe f annual and quarterly business li- s and is grounds for the revocatio o any of the above is considered a	icense, liquor license, and/or gaming license fees by the due date will result in		
FEE STRUCTURE	FEE	LICENSE TOTAL FEES		
Business License Fee	(13.85	Business License Annual Fee: 159.30 Jan-Oct 2011		
Square Footage	64.70	Business License Pro-rated Fee: (146,55) Feb-Dec 2011		
Number of Employees	30.75	Business License Application/Update Fee:		
Health Fee	Mary 178 August 188	Liquor License Annual Fee:		
Number of Rental Units Liquor License Pro-		Liquor License Pro-rated Fee:		
Number of Coin Operated Machines	ber of Coin Operated Machines Liquor License Application Fee:			
Number of Slot Machines		Liquor License Investigation Fee:		
TOTAL FEES DUE:	16.55	Gaming License Quarterly Fee: 400.00		
Payment Type		Gaming License Application Fee: 25.00		
Received By	Date	Fictitious Name Fee:		
		The state of the s		

Please answer this section if your business is located in Carson City. If you are unsure of your answer or are installing signage,